SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

fhenebic Cf K. 1i5, VS Jawe  [Lubuief .
NO. /9 /- 9{. ED NO.4¢4-% —_ID DATE/TIME OF SALE juj, w507 0 700
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $5 7750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 54 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.oo
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7,50
NOTARY $ If_, OO
TOTAL Hedk Aok ok ok ok sk sk ek ek e sk sk ok ok $ ) 6)'/71 ~}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § 74 &
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL e e e e Ak ok ok ke o e o ok ok ok e o e ol sl ol e o $ ]g 3 “’ C‘\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $-/ 0, .
TOTAL *********************# $ Do ‘!
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 §_WNN oW L L
TOTAL #% %%k hak sk ko ok o koo ok ook oo § P 7
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8 SR/
WATER 20§ S
TOTAL *#*ksk ki mkosck khksnickionn ¢ ) At w7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /W0
MISC. $

$

TOTAL %k %F ok ok koo sk ok ook deoke s sk o ok sk ok o $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ S 9T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

P

,"Jﬁ*e”‘;e “,.'rz, bR w 2 VS \j; & itk L !fj
NO. / (;;‘ [-of ED NO. ‘{/ 4 ‘“" 8¢ m
DATE/TIME OF SALE: }f; SE L LD
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Stlsl 7]

16674

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

o2

MISC. COSTS $ ~

— ’/ (""— .
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TCO PURCHASE $ 55¢ / by 7/
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): T &7 < , &S /
2N
TOTAL DUE: s SsyY< 7/
LESS DEPOSIT: s 200
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 55957/




"ORIGINAL UOO:ZmZd ﬂz_z._.mu ko] n_._m-.__nh_- 3mh0._.._<m PAPEA S:.-.I E_Oﬁn.nm_z.ﬂm_u mOmUmﬂ

zon>mm ém_mmmmownozé>< RC. .

w.f _ - ATTORNEYS AT LAW . - : _\.5“_“_ wmmmm

L FIRST UNION BUILDING : oD e S zczmmﬂ Lo
123 5. BROAD STREET. 'SUITE 2080 : - WAcHOVIA A SR - w
|- PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 L .u-mgua Lo
PAYThree Thousand Five Hundred wown% Five ****************»***********x* qw\poo .
[ _ . DATE. 1 AMOUNT. &
 Mar _p\_wo_oq_ ©$3,545.71 3
TOTHE. Sheriff of Columbia County o ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT - :
ORDER . - : o o VOID AFTER 0 DAYS

‘Balance Due. Sheriff -- Ruhmel, Jane - s — . w"

_FHIE DOGUMENT CONTAINS HEAT. m_mZm_.q:___m INK_._TOLUCH OR PRESS HERE - mm_u _____b.wm GISAFPEARS WITH | EAT. .

:.Dn__ kS 1031000503 20000 4 21 i00Lg"




LAW OFFICLS

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREUT
PHITADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010
FAX (215) T90-1274

SUITE 600
216 HALDDON AVENLIL
WES IMONT, NI DR (g
{R36) RI-TORO
FAX (336) 838-7020

TLERRUNCE ] McoCABE

SUITL 205
33 WEST 36" STRELT
NEW YORK, NY 1068
{217735]-118%
FAX {9171 3510363

March 1, 2007
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County
35 West Main Strcel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain

Re: Bencficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania
Vs,
Jane Ruhmel
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; No. 2006-CV-464
Premiscs: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA, 18603
Date of Sheriff's Sale: Eebruary 28, 2007

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $3,545.71 which represents the amount
necessary to complete settlement with regards lo above refercnced matter.

Pleasc be adviscd that title to this property should be transferred to Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania, 261 Weigel Drive,
Elmhurst, 1L 60126 in the deed poll.

[f'you ar¢ in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your
cooperatton in this matter.

Very truly yours,

T AL
Novlett A. Smith
Legal Assistant

Mas

Enclosure
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
.« TOLUMEIA I SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 7. 14,21, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and thar all of the altegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

20000

lic

2 rEnASyivaniE

imbia Courrty
rag Juty 3, 2007

st T £ st Of Notanas

And now,......oooeiieie; 20 , Fhereby certify that the advertising and

%
g
3
<
T
c
g
&

publication charges amountingto $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UeL-1d-c006(THU) 15:47 BERUWICK RRER JOINT SEYER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P. 8037004

'BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY.

December 14, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTCAGE COMFANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS.
JANE RUHMEL
DOCKET # 1941ED2006 JD # 464JD2006

Dear Timothy;

The balance due on scwer account #109553 for the property located at 2010
Heights Road, Berwick Pa is $322.37.

Please feel free to contact mc with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

&%

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 714
- “BAEA i an Bl ity Frovi I g "
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Penty var 4 i5kagperuniy Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax;: (570) 752-B479




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e = i
= N

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO..
V8.
JANE RUHMEL
WRIT OF EXECUTION #191 OF 2006 ED
PéSTDﬂG OF PROPERTY
January 23, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JANE RUHMEL AT 2010 HEIGHTS ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

e T
DEPUTY SHERIFF
“Temstly T. Chownbouii
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF Co

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RP DAY OF JANUARY 2007

(A I

COMMOMWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARIA
{ MNotarial ﬁe?l Fubiie
i Wandy Wastover, Notary ;
qt Bfoogsburg, Colurp_bia Co., PA s
‘My Cominission Expires Huvemier 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
{370) 35622

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOY 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUX PHONE
(570] Fo4-6I0
FAX: {570) 389-5625

Docket # 191ED2006

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS

JANE RUHMEL

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 06, 2006, AT 10:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON

JANE RUHMEL AT 2010 HEIGHTS ROAD, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO THOMAS LABADIE, Friend, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 06, 2006

nde Ut ve-

NDTARY P/f}ELIC

TRAMOMNWEA) T O PE NNQH\!”!I&
. Mot cinl Seal §

SO ANSWERS,

ooty T. Chwnfudiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIE

-

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF



LAW OFFICES

TERRENCL J. McCABE 5 Mo CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.. SUITE 600
MARC S. WLISBERC** SULTE 2680 216 HADDON AVENUE
RITA C. BUSCHER*§ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 FAX (£36) 858-7020
MONICA G. CHRISTIE + N g?ggl(? 1 ( i
ANDREW [. MARKOWITZ ( - SUITE 205
FRANK DUBRIN 53 WEST 36™ STREET
BRENDA L, BROGDON NEW YORK. NY 10018
SCOTT TAGOART* FAX (917 391 6563
ANGELA M. MICHALL»

MATTHEW DITRAPANI* . Of Counsel
CARLA FARALDO" December 28, 2000 JOSEPH F. RIGA*

LISA L. WALLACEY}
*  Licemsed in PA & N
** Licensed in PA & NY
*+ Licenced fo PA & NM
v Licenoad o PA & a
**+ Licensed fu PA, NI & NY

{  Hicoused in NY & CY

* Livensed in MY

1t Managing Atucney Llor N}
+  Muataging Allomey Jor NY

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company  of Pennsylvania
vs. Jane Ruhmel]

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2006-CV-464

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Affidavit of Service relative to the above-
captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-
stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

#

_...//""-1 e .

ReginaDavis fo 7 T
McCabe, Weisb;'g\&t“oﬁ'\'évay, P.C. -

H;T W% /rda

Enclosure

ce: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Atforneys for Plalntiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34487
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mongage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvanio
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The Undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matier, hereby
certify that on the 28™ day of Decemibber,2006 , a true and correct copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in
the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,

Copies of the lefter and certificate of mailing are also aftached hereto, made a

part hereof and marked as Exhibit *B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS 28™ DAY T
OF December, 2006, BY, /5=~ /VC/W

Atforneys for Plaintiff
. ~ TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE
W o O Mdm@é | MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
: | . MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
LOTATEL STA )
GLORIA D), BHTCHELL, Molary Pubka j

Ciiy of Piiadeiphia, Fhiu. Lounty

My Comizsion Explres June 2, 07




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Atorneys for Plaintiff
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 175616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY

Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company of Pennsylvania
V, NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The Undersigned aftomey for Plaintiff in the above Qaction, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
conceming the real property located at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603 g
copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A.*

I Name and address of Owneir(s) or Reputed Owneir(s):

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Nome and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the reql property to be sold:

Plaintiff Herain




Name ond address of the iast
record;

recorded holder of every mortgage of

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvanic

?61 Weigel Drive,
Elmburst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial Consumer Disco
113 E. 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other perso

unt Company,

N who has any record interest in

of record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by

the sale:
Name

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Name and address of every other perso
knowledge who has any interest in the P
by the sale:

Name

Tenant(s})/Occupant(s)
fi«» f

Commonwealth of Pennsylvomo,

Domestic Relations

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harmisurg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

n of whorm the Plaintiff has
ropery which may be affected

Address

2010 Heights Road,
8 rW|CI< PA 18603

'ﬂ b
Coﬁmbra County §
7700 Sawngii ._;_- ]
Bloomspujg

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,



Intfernal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Libery Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

c/o U.S. Attomey's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commanwealih of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadeiphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tox

Inheritance Tax Division éth fir., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

| verlfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and corect 1o the
best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false

statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa.C 5. Section 4904
relating to unswomn falsification to authorities,

November 29, 2006

DATE Mccyﬁ;meﬁw AY, P.C.
BY: /

Afforneys for Plainti
TERRENCE J. MCCARE, ESQUIR
MARCEE"WEISBERG] ESQUIRE /_/m _

coD




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphla, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel

DATE: December 28, 2006
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Jane Ruhme!
PROPERTY: 2010 Heignts Road, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property Is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on Wednesday, February 28, 2007, at 9.00, a .m., in the Sheiiff's Office
of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.
Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or
other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days affer saie. Distibution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule,

Fxhibit B




Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway,
P.C.

123 S. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

ATTN: REGINA DAVIS

Check type of mail or service:

O Centified L) Recorded Delivery (International}
B con 3 Registered

U Delivery Confirenation [ Return Receipt, for Meschandise
L) Express Mail O Signarure Confrmation

O Insured

Line Article Number

Addreates Namie, Street and PO Address

Postage

! | HSBC-FNFS
VS.
RUHMEL, JANE

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

961 Weigel Drive,

Elmhurst, IL 60126

&
T s 2

o
Ry PITREY B\

60°

04655770 DEC 28 2208

-3 . MAILED FROB] ZIPCSDE

5108

RD
Fee

Transamerica Financial Consumer
Discount Company,

113 E. 7th

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

i

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Basement Level

Bloomshburg, PA 17815

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




HSBC-FNFS
VS

RUHMEL, JANE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Welfare,

P.O. Box 2675,

Harrisburg, PA 17105,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

c/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Uikt §

il

12

Commonwealith of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division
6th fir., Strawberry Square,
Dept. # 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

P.O. Box 8486

Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Total Nurnber of Picces
Listed by Sender

12

Tatal
Nurmber of

Reccived
at Post

Postmaster, Per (Name of recetving employee)

PS Form 3877, February, 2005

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or BaH Point Pen




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO

113 B. 7TH ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA . POB___ POE__CCSO__

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
2 F O%ed 4&?"( " Mat 1o &laoig burg e VeriZoy

f
DEPUTY ‘_l\ 6 lk:_ DATE 2.7 -G




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOWE PHONE
1370 355612 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 11615 {570} FB4-6300
FAX: (370} IERF625

Tuesday, December 05, 2006

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO
113 E. 7TH ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

JANE RUHMEL

DOCKET # 191ED2006 JD # 464JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
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\.,.-...
Address
Oves

3 No
T Yes

7005 1160 0000 3415 120k

C. Date of Delive

DEC 08 200

D. is delivery address differant from item 17

7 Return Receipt for Merchandi

O Express Mait
O c.o.D.

If YES, enter delivery address below:

Commorwealth of PA Bureau Indis|Tax

Dept. 280601

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? {Exira Fea)

3 Registerad

W Certified Mail

B. Received by { Printed Name)

3. Service Type

LN < 11 s snesl Lghiver y 1o uesieu.
M Print your name and address on tha reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.
MW Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,
Harrisburg, PA 17128

{Transfer from service fabel}
; PS5 Form 3811

1. Article Addressed ta:
2. Articls Numbsr .

5' SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY
% © @ Complete tems 1, .. .nd 3. Also complete A Signature f
8 itemn 4 if Restricted Deiwery is desired. ¢ x N .. O Agent
T . W Print your name and address on the reverse J \ \ : \. Jes b L 4" A Address
so that we can return the card to you. B. R ed by ( Printed N F C. Date of Deli
i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : ecew Y( rinte am@ - J© Date of Delive
i oron the front if space permits. it \3‘ . ‘\ \ 4 .Ky :
| - - D. Is dalivery address differont from ftem 15 L] Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
: USA c/o Atty fior Middle DistricH -..- ) 3
I| 2 3 -qt [ SIS g
| .g—%mﬁﬁ%mn St ' . O
| Sctanton, PA 15588 —/_©0x 3
| 4
8 3. Service Type '
& # Certified Mail [T Express Mail
£ [ Registerad O Return Recelpt for Merchandi
£ ? ﬂ) .--O 30 7 DO insured Mait 0 C.O.D,
& | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
fv)
k=1 I
' 2. Article Number- :
g . (Transfer from service labef) : _ 005 1150 0000 A4Ls 12l s
I PS Form 3811 February 2004 Domastic Return Receipt 102595-02:M-1!

| SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECT{ON ON DELIVERY

B Complete itemns 1, ..,.and 3. Also complete A 'W A
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X IFAVS s

B Print your name and address on the reverse /
so that we can return the card to you.

j—
B. Regeived br fod! Nam Datepgt
B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiecs, S@ / /ZDE f' . qz m
or on the front if space permits. =

, February 2004

D. Is delivery addrass drfferen“t'ﬁbm item 1?2 [ Yes
W YES, enter delivery address below: [ Mo

e

1. Ardicle Addressed to:

Internal Revenue Service
i001 Liberty Ave,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

3. Service Type
8 Certifiod Mall  [J Express Mall
O Registered O Rstum Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mall [ c.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fen) O Yes
2. Article Number : 1
(Transfer from service fabef - 7005 1LLO 0000 3415 L237
PS Form 381 1;_ February 2004 _ Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1¢

| SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

| W Complete items 1, . . .nd 3. Also compiete
i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| | Print your name and address on the reverse
l so that we can return the card to you,
T.

[

|

|

|

O Agen
M Addross:
C. Date of Delive

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

tem1? [l Yes

1. Article Addressed to: low: [ Ne

Commorwealth of PA Inherit, Tax
. 1408 Spring Garden Street
| Philadelphia, PA 19130

3. Service Typa
H Certifiad Mail O Express Mail
O Registersd O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mait 0O ¢.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

- 2. Article Number .
* (Trnster from service label) : 7005 1160 0000 3415 1213

© PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢




SENDER: COMPLETRTHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

. =B Complete items 1, .. wnd 3. Aiso complete A Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. _ 3 Agemt
- B Print your name and address on the reverse A Address:

” X . .
. 50 that we can return the card ta you. B. REaved by (FriXed N C. Dats of Dejive
! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, U_-O 0 [ W00
*  oronthe front if space permits, . 4 ¥ =

D. I _z%mﬁ fromitem 17 T Yes
. 1. Articie Addressad to: 1#YES) L&&-.w address below: [l No

i Dept, of Public Welfare
I PO Box 8486
_ Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
PP Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandls
O insured Mait [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos} O Yes
2. Article Number .
(Transfer from service iaba) 7005 11k0 0OGBCE 3415 11490
PS Form 3811, February 2004 ‘Demestic Retum Receipt ] 102585-02-M-1

|
M

. SENDER: COMPLEYE THIS SECTION

B Complete itams 1, . __nd 3. Also complete A Signature e \ o
itom 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. X ) L1 Ageht
| Print your name and address on the reverse " 7// \\\.\ 0 Address
so that wa can return the card to YOu. B, _NQ&?_QQ by C. Date of Deiive
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. — neo s onng
: : D. s &g%&&xmmoaa IRIAWRE Dy oy &9 010
1. Adticle Addressed to: H YES, enter delivery address bsiow; L1 No
Comorwealth of PA
PG Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
3. Service Type
# Cortified Mait I Express Mail
i O Registered [ Raturn Receipt for Merchandi:
ﬁ O Insured Mail 3 C.OD.
] 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes
o . — .
2. Article Number 7005 1ik0 0000 3415 L244

{Transfer from servica label)
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Afttorneys for Piqinfiif
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsyivania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V, NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhme!

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

10: Jane Ruhme!

2010 Heights Road,

Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate} at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully

described as attached) is scheduied to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Saleon Feb, 28, 2007  pows, of g};&n a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Colurﬁbia
County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsytvania 17815, fo enforce the court
judgment of $65,983.99, obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1, he sale will be canceled it You pay fo Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Morgage Company of Pennsylvania the back
payments, iate charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due, To
find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg &
Conway, P.C., af (215) 790-1010.



2. You may be abile to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
mMay also ask the Court to postpoone the sale for good cause.

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to obtain
Qan attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by caling McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C., at
(215} 790-1010.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the vaiue of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount dus on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may cali McCabe, Weisberg &
Conway, P.C., at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not raid fo the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the propeny as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the propery until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings 1o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real
estate, A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate wili be
fied by the Sherff within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution
is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution, \

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate
back, if you act immediately affer the sale.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O.BOX 186

(670) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375

** This letter is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used Jfor that purpose, **



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AlLL those certain pleces or parcels of iand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at g point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21: thence along the same in g westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to q fifteen foot alley; thence aiong said dliey in a northerly direction, o
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
G southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Reql Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING ot a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the

comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and fo the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
[REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JANE RUHMEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2010 HEIGHTS ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T 3 CD PR D,
RELATIONSHIP el noD IDENTIFICATION
DATE /<-%¢ % TIMR so¥%= MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _14013 __POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
r2-e¥y e b [E-4p= 2K < e &L ¢ ‘-—/t_

= /’/-j,
DEPUTY | /‘f‘i% DATE ~#- ¢C & &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON RA7IC G E a2y

RELATIONSHIP Co g L IDENTIFICATION

DATE /#-¢Se¢¢ TIME 75°°  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB _‘{POE _. CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

CESROR-PS

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTFICER REMARKS

TN

DEPUTY /J«;’M DATE A=~ © 5= 0 &




[Fax | ACTIEEY 2006 County & Municipal
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR & FRI ©  %:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

RUHMEL JANE
2010 HEIGHTS RD
BERWICK PA 18603

gesire a
m,

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2006 5676
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMGUNT BUE] TNCL PENA
GENERAL 15,119 5.648 8365 85.36 93.90
SINKING 1.345 16.83 20.34 22.37
LIGHT T5 11.11 11.34 11.91
FIRE 1.25] . 18.52 18.90 19.85
BORO RE 8.6 127.42 130.02 136.52
The discount& peralty 260.63 265.06 284 55
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your converience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
_ CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2007

2010 HEIGHTS RD

VItR YOur payimen
YMEN

PARCEL: 04B-02 -074-00,000

.2634 Acres Land 4 590
Buildings 10,524
Total Asse_:ssment 15,119

FILE COPY

TAX WOTICE 2006 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE | yorR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 07/01/2006  BILL¥ 003411
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIDTION ASGESSMENT | ERATE TESS D18C |ANOUNT FACH TINC PENATTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 15113 47.100 597.86 712.10 783,31
CONNIE <, GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri 9:30am-4:00pm Thé 2% discount and 10% penalty have been 657.86 71210 783 11
Closed Wed & Holidays computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY
. . now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS Aug 31 Oct 31 Nov 1
Closed Friday after discount This tax notice must be returned with IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAIL
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. JANMOUNT) OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A RUHMEL JANE
I 2010 HEIGHTS RD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 5211
PARCEL Q4B0Z2 07400000
L BERWICK PA 18603 - SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
2010 HEIGHTS RD 459000
ELINQUENT TAY TOQ
20010~5825 10529. go|f PELINQUENT
T COURTHOUSE DEC 15
o 0.26 ACRES
Original MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL DAYMENT
. [\ (3
AYINIS.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON G Lo?s A 5o 47 528 &L

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /2-¢<. ¢ TIME /570 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB_~POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

'dl P
Aty L

DEPUTY DATE A2 ¢/ =%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON / 5 5‘/;‘:: Z:— LRaxX

RELATIONSHIP (o 7omcr?  \Szippcs  IDENTIFICATION

DATE 1{-S-¢  TIME )</ 0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_X POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y,
DEPUTY Cufﬁe,\_\ DATE |2 -S—n




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2006 DOCKET # 191ED2006

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT JANE RUHMEL

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D& A lire

RELATIONSHIP d £l IDENTIFICATION

DATE /3-5-L TIME/N¢ < MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _L POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

™

DEPUTY ( Q/L‘Q:- DATE } 2.~ 35~

" ——




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAT, ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 05-DEC-06 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:2786
RUHMEL JANE DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
2010 HEIGHTS RD DEED 20010-5825
EERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 2010 HEIGHTS RD P 22 SEC 2
PARCEL: 04B-02 -074-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS
2004 PRIM 1,172.0¢6 0.00 0.00 1,172.06
2005 PRIM 1,085.,1¢6 0.04 Q.00 1,095,186
TOTAL DUE : 82,267.22

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2007

THIS 12 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

T - . - ~
REQUESTED BY: [ |, 3t;f"_‘r_‘f_n,} b A e i o, L b

e .

Ey\ )f‘\ulb_g](uj,



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED ) o0l
DOCKET AND INDEX /2 -y ./
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. __
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE N
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L o
CHECK FOR $1:356:80 OR Jac o 3 CK# 5 7735

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE e b e TIME 9946
POSTING DATE Ty g ol
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER T WEEK -+, -

2P WEEK %

3%° WEEK >




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 191 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OF FICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the
same in a westerly dirgction, a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said aliey in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athlctic Association; thence along same in an easterly direction a distance of
120 feet to Woedin Road; thence along same in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Esiate Company Addition,
PARCEL NO._2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the corner of Lot No. 61 thence
along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley: thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 ina westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning.
BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.
TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above described parcels of land on the west
side and leading from Woodin Road,
BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 191 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at the corner of Lot No. 2 1; thence along the
same in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same in an easterly direction a distance of
120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition,

PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the corner of Lot No. 61; thence
along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to Lot No. 83; thence along said lot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley: thence along said aliey in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above described parcels of land on the wost
side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Tetrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 191 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 464 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the
same in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 43 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same in an easterly direction a distance of
124 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in a sautherly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginnin,

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Rea! Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO.2: BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Park Street at the comer of Lot No. 61; thence
along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said ot in an easterly
direction a distance of 120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of
45 feet o Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to the place of
beginning,

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the alley adjoining the above described parcels of land on the west
side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $65,983.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jane Ruhmel
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) perceat of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woedin Road atf
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot dlley; thence along scid cliey in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2;: BEGINNING at a point on the eastelly side of Park Street ot the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence aleng said lot in an easterly direction ¢ distance of 120 feet
o a fifteen foot dlley; thence dlong said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Reql Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, titlle and interest in and 10 the ailey adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consurmer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

d/b/a Beneficial Mortfgage Company of COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania
V. No, iﬂ I Term 22 O },@E.D.
Jane Ruhmel
No. Term A.D.
No. 2006-CV-464Term J.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to
levy upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property
below).

Being Known As: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
(see attached legal description)

Armount due § 65,983.99
Interest from 05/16/2006 to
date of sale 5
Total S Plus Costs as endorsed.,

Do’red:/&{mﬂe/bll/ ac}aé Elﬁh”\‘;}'\\n& N XLL\ o d'vﬁ_ Oh‘d-/

7

(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Caolumbia County Penna.

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Ceurts
My Cem. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 200§

By:

Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in fhe Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and descrived as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road af
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence atong said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet 1o land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet 1o Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition,

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
comer of Lot No. é1; thence along Park Street in southerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 63; thence along said ot in an eqasterly direction a distance of 120 feet
o afifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feetto Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No, 61 ina westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the piace of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, tifle and interest in and 1o the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road,

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



LAW OFLI'ICLER

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
123 SOUTH BROAD STREFT 216 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLYANIA 19(09 WESTMONT, NJ 08108
{215} 790-1010 (B56) 858-7080
FAX (215} 790-1274 FAX (R56) B58-7020
SUITE 205

53 WEST 36" STREET
NLEW YORK, NY 10018
(91733511188
FAX (917)351-0363

JOSEPILF. RIGA™
Of Counsel

November 29, 2004

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Mair Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
dfb/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania vs. Jane Ruhmel
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2006-CV-464

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Property relative to
the above matter. | would appreciate your senving the Notice upon the Defendant(s);

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18503

After service has been effectuated, | would appreciate your forwarding to me the
pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very fruly yours

C;X/ufxw ﬁ/'{/L.\éf\.-«/

Angie Owens, Paralegal for
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.

lele
ENCiGsures



e PY
McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616 I STTHRN
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687 Mo L ETUR
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company | COLUMEBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
T0; Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 2010 Helghts Road, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully
described as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on » 2006, at 11:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia
County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court
jJudgment of $65,983.99, obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficiol Mortgage Cormpany of Pennsyivania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1 The sale will be canceled if you pay fo Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company dfb/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attomey's fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg &
Conway, P.C., af (215) 790-1010.



2, You may be able to stop the sale by filng a petition asking the Court to
stike or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
mMay also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may clsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of sfopping the sale, (See the following notice on how o obiain
an affomney.)

—_

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C., at
{215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg &
Conway, P.C,, at (215) 790-1G10.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right fo remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that fime, the buyer may
ring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real
estare. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be
filed by the Sheriff within (30) days of the sale. This schedule wili state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distripution
is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distibution,

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate
back, if you act immediately affer the sale,



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8740 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375

** This letter is an attempt to collect g debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose. **



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pleces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Bemwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, To wit;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence clong the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet 1o a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or Iate of the Athletic Association; thence dlong same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Roadi; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Reql Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING ct a point on the easterly side of Park Street at the
comer of Lot No, 61; thence along Park Street in o southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said 1ot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
fo a fifteen foot alley; thence along said dlley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Reai Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and fo the alley adjoining the
above described parcsls of land on he west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS:; 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company of Pennsylvanic
V, NUMBER 2006-CV-464

Jane Ruhmel

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

The Undersigned atformney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn
according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the
Defendani(s) are as follows:

Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED MCCAB/WEISBERG AND CBNWAY P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS 29th DAY o »z/__ -~ / .
OF NOVEMBER, 2006. BY: . /7,/ A
Attomeys for Plcun’rn‘f / //
, P e TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE/
g T MARC $. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE '/
NOTARY PUBLIC o - EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE

NOTARIAL SEAL
Lana T. Watts, Notary Public
City of Philedelpids, Philadeiphia County
My commission expires Noventher 22, 1904




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Aftorneys for Plaintiff
MARC $. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consurner Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company of Pennsylvania

V, NUMBER 200Q6-CV-444
Jane Ruhmel!

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

The Undersigned attomney for the Plaintift in the within matter, being duly sworm
according to law, hereby depose and say that the lost-known address of the
Defendant(s) are as follows:

Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG ZDC@NWAY, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS 29th DAY _
OF NOVEMBER, 2006, BY: M/yz/ Lz

i — Attormneys for Piintiff

A ;?,//4/ TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
A AN KT MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE  \
(NOTARY PUBLIG- 0! L EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE

NOTARIAL SFAL
Lana T, Watts, Notary Public
City of Philadsiphis, Philedeiphia Couaty
My commission expires November 22, 30




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Altorneys for Plaintiff
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficicl Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY

Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company of Pennsylvanic
V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmel

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The Undersigned affomey for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Wiit of Execution was filed the foliowing information
concerning the real property located at 2010 Heights Road, Bemwick, PA 184603 a
copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s] or Reputed Owner(s):

Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real propery to be sold:

Piqintiff Herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Morfgage Company of Pennsylvanic
961 Weigel Drive,

Eimhurst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial Consurmer Discount Company,
113 E. 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
o1 record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Deparrment of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harislourg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

Columbia County Tax Claim Buredau Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Pigintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Read
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Deparment of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,



Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
c/o U.S. Atforney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Cffice

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

oth flr., Strawbermnmy Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Ock Bidg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and cotrect to the
best of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 PA.C.S, section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 29, 2006

DATE MCCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: ilew,
Attorneys for Plaintift /-” 7
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIR/E

T
o

1/I

4 < e
L7 b

El
7

/

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE ' .
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRQO, ESQUIRE



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and descriped as follows, 1o wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING af a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road af
the corner of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in o westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foct alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, o
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road: thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet fo the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Strest at the
cormner of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to afiffeen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the piace of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Secticn 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and inferest in and fo the alley adjoining the
apbove described parcels of iand on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010

Fxhibit



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

V.

Jane Ruhmel

Beneficiai Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company of Pennsylvania

NUMBER 2006-CV-464

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The Undersigned atforney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concermning the real property located at 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603 a

copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

Name ond address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownei(s:
Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jane Ruhmel

2010 Heights Road,

Berwick, PA 18403

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Plaintiff Herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record;

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsyivania
261 Weigel Drive,

Eimhurst, IL 60126

Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount Company,
113 E. 7th
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Nome Address
Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support

Deparment 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Aftn: Sheyiff's Sales

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Piaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the cropery which may be affected
by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant(syOccupanit(s) 2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Deparment of Welfare,
P.C. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.



Intermal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
c/o U.S, Aftorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonweaalth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Libeny Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th flr., Strawberny Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

tverify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating fo unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 22, 2006
DATE

MCCABE WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff /
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIR/
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE |
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BFGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the corner of Lot No. 21; thence dlong the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet 1o a fifteen foot alley: thence aiong said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athietic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence diong same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Reql Estate Company Addition,

PARCEL NO. 2. BEGINNING at a poINt on the easterly side of Park Street ot the
comer of Lot No. 61! thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
o a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No, 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, tifle and interest in and to the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

MCCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 720-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

dib/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of CQOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2006-Cv-464
Jane Ruhme]

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Shreet
P.O. Box 380
Biloomsburg, PA 17815

Sk OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Wit (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned
matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed 1o post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
{more fully described as aftoched)

The paries 1o be served and thel proper addresses are as follows:
Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any propetty under within Writ ray leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, affer notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without licility on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff 10 any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Novermber 29, 26006

DATE MCCABE MQ/S-B‘E RG /AN'D C_,G’NWAY P.C.
BY: /f? //”' G “\,/
Aftomeys for iGNt -,
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE ;" /
MARC $. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE /j
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE |/

MARGARET GAIRC, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19109
215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Morgage Company of COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2006-CV-464
Jane Ruhmed

TO: sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Streat
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Wit {Order) of Execution in the above-captioned
matter,

INSTRUCTICNS
You are hereby directed to post, igvy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2010 Helghts Road, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as atfached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Jane Ruhmel
2010 Heights Road,
Bemwick. PA 18403

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or aftaching any property under within Wit may leave same
without a watchman, In custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheiiff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

MNovember 29, 2004

DATE MCCABE, W\'. P.C.
BY. /7/ : 7L

Aftomneys for Plaintiff
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bocunded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO., 1: BEGINNING at o point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westery direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foof alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to lond now or late of the Athletic Association; thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road; thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition,

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the egsterly side of Park Street at the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a qistance of 45
feet 1o Lot No. 63; thence along said tot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said dlley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Reql Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and 1o the alley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at @ point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comner of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association: thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road: thence along saome in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of eginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street af the
cormer of Lot No, 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 63; thence along said ot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
10 a fifteen foot diley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence dlong Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the piace of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the dlley adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

MCcCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Stafe of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
The comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along said diley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association: thence dlong same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road: thence aiong same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the eqsterly side of Park Street gt the
comer of Lot No, 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 63; thence diong said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
1o ¢ fifteen foot alley; thence aiong said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition.

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, title and interest in and to the ailey adjoining the
above described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT,  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded ond described as follows, fo wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a peint on the westerly side of Woodin Road at
the comer of Lot No. 21; thence along the same in a westerly direction, a distance of
120 feet to ¢ fifteen foot alley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to land now or late of the Athletic Association: thence along same
in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet to Woodin Road: thence along same in
a southerly direction a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 22 in Section 2 of the Park Real Estate Company Addition.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Park Street of the
comer of Lot No. 61; thence along Park Street in a southerly direction a distance of 45
feet fo Lot No. 63; thence along said lot in an easterly direction a distance of 120 feet
to a fifteen foot dlley; thence along said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 45
feet to Lot No. 61; thence along Lot No. 61 in a westerly direction, a distance of 120
feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 62, Section 2 in the Park Real Estate Addition,

TOGETHER WITH ALL right, titte and interest in and 1o the alley adjoining the
apove described parcels of land on the west side and leading from Woodin Road.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2010 Heights Road, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT:  $65,983.99
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: JANE RUHMEL

McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
(215) 790 1010
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